TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alaska DigiTel, LLC		104/14/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GCI Communication Corp.	
Street Address:	2550 Denali Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3493447	KEEP TALKING ALASKA
Registration Number:	2522254	DIGIMINUTES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-1877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)293-3529

Email: shumphrey@cameronllp.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Humphrey

Address Line 1: 818 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Humphrey
Signature:	/Stephen L. Humphrey/
	TDADEMADK

 2/02/17

Date:	10/09/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=GCI_Executed_Trademark_Assignment_10-8-09[1]#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0199

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Alaska DigiTel,LL C, an Alaska limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000, Anchorage, AK 99503 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark KEEP TALKING AMERICA ("the First Mark") in connection with the following goods and services:

Cellular telephones and telephone accessories, namely, battery chargers, phone belt cases, phone belt clips, hands-free headsets, batteries, cellular phone face plates, antennas for wireless communications apparatus, namely, cell phones, phone mounts, waterproof cases, and memory cards in Int. Class 9; and Cellular phone services in Int. Class 38; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the First Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") for use in connection with the above-described goods and services, Trademark Reg. No. 3493447 issued on Aug.26, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and is using the mark **DIGIMINUTES** ("the Second Mark") in connection with the following services:

Telecommunications services, namely, wireless telephone services and wireless cellular telephone services in Int. Class 38; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Second Mark on the Principal Register of the PTO for use in connection with the above-described services, Trademark Registration No. 2522254 issued on December 25, 2001; and

WHEREAS, GCI Communication Corp., an Alaska corporation, with its principal place of business at 2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000, Anchorage, AK 99503 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the First Mark and the Second Mark, and the registrations for the Marks, effective as of April 14, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective as of April 14, 2009, all right, title and interest in and to the First Mark and the Second Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the First Mark and the Second Mark, and the registrations for both Marks.

Alaska DigiTel, LLC

By GCI Communication Corp., its sole Member and Manager

By: Italy

Name: Paul Landes

Title: Vice President & General Manager, Consumer Services

Dated effective as of April 14, 2009

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _____ day of October, 2009.

Knelwy May Dallar

My Commission Expires: 2 - 14 - 13

Notary Public for Maska

AUBLIC ***

AUBLIC **

AUBLIC *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 10/09/2009